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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late SELINA EIKIWOE TAMAKIN of 

Uaboe District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late SELINA EIKIWOE TAMAKIN had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be 

the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE  

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anetan 3 p.l Atebao 22/01 1/30 

Anibare 334 p.l Ijuwokoe 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 11 p.l Anadere 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 101 c.l. Idongowa 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 168 p.l Ibori 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 184 p.l Betio 22/01 1/30 

Boe 92 c.l. Eateigadab 22/01 1/30 

Nibok 68 p.l Abongobong,Adeta 22/01 1/30 

Nibok 110 p.l Ungow 22/01 1/30 

Uaboe 8 p.l   22/01 1/30 

Uaboe 127 p.l Aemwar 22/01 1/30 

Uaboe 130 p.l Mwapeo 22/01 1/30 

Nibok 120 p.l Anibaro 22/01 1/45 

Nibok 85 p.l Ubaneb 22/01 1/60 

Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 22/01 1/300 

Yaren 294 p.l Attar 22/01 1/405 

Buada 357 p.l Yauriaria 22/01 1/405 

Denigomodu 1 p.l Aenin 22/01 1/405 

Denigomodu 18 p.l Ainganga 22/01 1/405 

Meneng 265 p.l Anemet 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 39 z.l. Yaren,Apoe 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 153 c.l. Iatobi 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 165 c.l. Ibwenape 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 172 c.l. Ananumwi 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 191 c.l. Attar 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 201 c.l. Iren 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 205 c.l. Iren 22/01 1/405 

Yaren 89 c.l. Atomo 22/01 1/540 

Yaren 90 c.l. Atomo 20/01 1/540 
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Meneng 44 c.l. Awidainging 143/13 1/1080 

Boe 88 c.l. Anomongiren 22/01 1/1215 

Aiwo 81 c.l. Ubadoge 22/01 1/1215 

Yaren 251 p.l Anoror 143/13 1/2160 

Meneng 285 p.l Atawidawo 143/13 1/2160 

Baiti 116 c.l. Agoro 143/13 1/3240 

Meneng 268 p.l Atuwuro 143/13 1/3240 

Meneng 278 p.l Beradum 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 75 c.l. Idadaria 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 154 c.l. Ubadu 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 157 c.l. Ubadu 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 202 c.l. Ijako 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 204 c.l. Iren 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 285 p.l Ubadu 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 294 p.l Attar 143/13 1/3240 

Yaren 303 p.l Ugiangang 143/13 1/6480 

Yaren 330 p.l Atubwinumor 143/13 1/9720 

Buada 55 p.l Ijakabab 143/13 1/9720 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

SELINA EIKIWOE TAMAKIN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anetan 3 Atebao Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Anibare 334 Ijuwokoe As for portion No. 3 p.l.  Anetan. 

Baiti 11 Anadere -do- 

 Baiti 101 Idongowa -do- 

 Baiti 168 Ibori -do- 

 Baiti 184 Betio -do- 

 Boe 92 Eateigadab -do- 

 Nibok 68 Abongobong,Adeta -do- 

 Nibok 110 Ungow -do- 

 Uaboe 8   -do- 

 Uaboe 127 Aemwar -do- 
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Uaboe 130 Mwapeo -do- 

 Nibok 120 Anibaro Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Nibok 85 Ubaneb Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Anabar 63 Atoedi Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Yaren 294 Attar Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Buada 357 Yauriaria As for portion No. 294 p.l. Yaren. 

Denigomodu 1 Aenin -do- 

 Denigomodu 18 Ainganga -do- 

 Meneng 265 Anemet -do- 

 Yaren 39 Yaren,Apoe -do- 

 Yaren 153 Iatobi -do- 

 Yaren 165 Ibwenape -do- 

 Yaren 172 Ananumwi -do- 

 Yaren 191 Attar -do- 

 Yaren 201 Iren -do- 

 Yaren 205 Iren -do- 

 Yaren 89 Atomo Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Yaren 90 Atomo As for portion No. 89 c.l.  Yaren 
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Meneng 44 Awidainging Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Boe 88 Anomongiren Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge As for portion No. 88 c.l  Boe. 

Yaren 251 Anoror Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Meneng 285 Atawidawo As for portion No. 251 p.l.  Yaren. 

Baiti 116 Agoro Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Meneng 268 Atuwuro As for portion No. 116 c.l.  Baiti. 

Meneng 278 Beradum -do- 

 Yaren 75 Idadaria -do- 

 Yaren 154 Ubadu -do- 

 Yaren 157 Ubadu -do- 

 Yaren 202 Ijako -do- 

 Yaren 204 Iren -do- 

 Yaren 285 Ubadu -do- 

 Yaren 294 Attar -do- 

 Yaren 303 Ugiangang Wess Tamakin 1/120 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/120 

      Lyle Tamakin 1/120 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/240 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/240 

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor Wess Tamakin 1/38880 

      Suzanne Dediya 1/38880 
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      Lyle Tamakin 1/38880 

      Tahnee Neneiya 1/77760 

      Jethro Tamakin 1/77760 

Buada 55 Ijakabab As for portion No. 330 p.l.  Yaren. 

 
NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

G. N. No.  840   /   2014  
 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ANGELIN HIRAM of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANGELIN HIRAM had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be 

the owner of the following lands:- 

   

DISTRICT 

 

 

PORTION NO. 

 

 

TYPE OF LAND 

 

 

NAME OF LAND 

 

 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

 

 

Anabar 37 p.l. Queirang 41/92 1/18 

Anabar 114 c.l. Ateriri 41/92 1/18 

Anabar 128 p.l. Atamwad 41/92 1/18 

Anabar 129 p.l. Uboroboren 41/92 1/18 

Anetan 132 p.l. Anaquane 41/92 1/18 

Aiwo 29 c.l. Ijatam 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 68 c.l. Ijaratepe 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 202 c.l. Yangor 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 218 c.l. Yangor 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 219 c.l. - 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 281 c.l. Anibawo 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 282 c.l. Anibawo 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 286 p.l. - 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 355 c.l. Deidumwer 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 373 c.l. Atorir 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 389 c.l. Aribwebwe Budo 41/92 1/27 

Aiwo 400 c.l. Aterienago 41/92 1/27 

Buada 100 p.l. Anijo 41/92 1/27 

Buada 402 C Animaeor 1242012 1/27 
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Anabar 30 p.l. Queirang 411992 1/36 

Aiwo 311 p.l.   411992 1/45 

Aiwo 314 p.l.   411992 1/45 

Buada 398 c.l. Aninapwe 1242012 1/72 

Aiwo 150 c.l. Yatam 411992 1/81 

Buada 104 p.l. Adenenera 411992 1/81 

Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 411992 1/81 

Buada 301 c.l. Awiriria 411992 5/324 

Anabar 23 p.l. Atibenar 411992 11/216 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ANGELIN HIRAM are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 37 Queirang Debrickson Hiram 1/126 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 1/126 

   Suzanne Hiram 1/126 

   Jason Hiram 1/126 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 1/126 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 1/126 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 1/126 

Anabar 114 Ateriri As for portion No. 37 p.l. Anabar 

Anabar 128 Atamwad -do-  

Anabar 129 Uboroboren -do-  

Anetan 132 Anaquane -do-  

Aiwo 29 Ijatam Debrickson Hiram 1/189 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 1/189 

   Suzanne Hiram 1/189 

   Jason Hiram 1/189 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 1/189 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 1/189 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 1/189 

Aiwo 68 Ijaratepe As for portion No. 29 c.l.  Aiwo. 

Aiwo 202 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 218 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 219  -do-  

Aiwo 281 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 282 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 286  -do-  
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Aiwo 355 Deidumwer -do-  

Aiwo 373 Atorir -do-  

Aiwo 389 Aribwebwe Budo -do-  

Aiwo 400 Aterienago -do-  

Buada 100 Anijo -do-  

Buada 402 Animaeor -do-  

Anabar 30 Queirang Debrickson Hiram 1/252 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 1/252 

   Suzanne Hiram 1/252 

   Jason Hiram 1/252 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 1/252 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 1/252 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 1/252 

Aiwo 311  Debrickson Hiram 1/315 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 1/315 

   Suzanne Hiram 1/315 

   Jason Hiram 1/315 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 1/315 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 1/315 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 1/315 

Aiwo 314  As for portion No. 311 p.l.  Aiwo. 

Buada 398 Aninapwe Debrickson Hiram 1/504 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 1/504 

   Suzanne Hiram 1/504 

   Jason Hiram 1/504 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 1/504 

   Anna-Lisa Hiram 1/504 

   (Joshua Hiram) 1/504 

Aiwo 150 Yatam Debrickson Hiram 1/567 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 1/567 

   Suzanne Hiram 1/567 

   Jason Hiram 1/567 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 1/567 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 1/567 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 1/567 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for portion No. 150 c.l.  Aiwo. 

Buada 127 Adungidungin -do-  

Buada 301 Awiriria Debrickson Hiram 5/2268 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 5/2268 
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   Suzanne Hiram 5/2268 

   Jason Hiram 5/2268 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 5/2268 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 5/2268 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 5/2268 

Anabar 23 Atibenar Debrickson Hiram 11/1512 

   Anna-Rebecca Kun 11/1512 

   Suzanne Hiram 11/1512 

   Jason Hiram 11/1512 

   Anna-Leen Hiram 11/1512 

  Lillian Kapua Anna-Lisa Hiram 11/1512 

  (T/Tee) (Joshua Hiram) 11/1512 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


